BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

2023-08-29

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro

Shirley Walsh

P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive
St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7

E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne, K.C.

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis
Terrace on the Square, Level 2
P.O. Box 23135

St. John’s, NL A1B 4J9

E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com

Industrial Customer Group
Paul Coxworthy
Stewart McKelvey

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038
St. John’s, NL A1C 5V3

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Dominic Foley

55 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. John’s, NL A1B 3P6

E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com

Labrador Interconnected Group
Senwung Luk

Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP
250 University Ave, 8™ Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3E5

E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Dear Madam/Sirs:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2024 Capital Budget Application - Intervenors,
Distribution List and Filing Guidelines

Please be advised that the Board has confirmed the following intervenors as parties to the above
noted application:

Newfoundland Power Inc.;

Consumer Advocate Dennis Browne, K.C.;
Island Industrial Customers Group; and
Labrador Interconnected Group.

PwnhpE

Sara Kean, Assistant Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-1119 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: skean@pub.nl.ca



All documents and information filed in this application can be found on the Board’s website at
the following link: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 2024 Capital Budget Application.

Attached is the distribution list for all information filed in relation to this matter. The filing
guidelines for Routine Applications and Compliance Filings should be followed when preparing
and filing documents with the Board. The guidelines can be found here on the Board’s website.

Please note that any party wishing to opt out of receiving paper copies can make the necessary
arrangements with the other parties involved in this matter.

If there are any errors or omissions in the distribution list or if you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

)
AR
Sara Kean

Assistant Board Secretary

SK/cj
ecc  Public Utilities Board Consumer Advocate

Maureen Greene, mgreene@pub.nl.ca Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com
Newfoundland Power Inc. Industrial Customer Group
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Labrador Interconnected Group Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

Nick Kennedy, E-mail: nkennedy@oktlaw.com

Sara Kean, Assistant Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-1119 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: skean@pub.nl.ca


http://www.pub.nl.ca/applications/NLH2024Capital/index.php
http://www.pub.nl.ca/PU/guidelines/Filing%20Guidelines%20-%20Routine%20Applications%20and%20Compliance%20Filings%20-%202021-10-12.pdf
mailto:mgreene@pub.nl.ca
mailto:dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

Parties:

Applicant

Intervenors

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2024 CAPITAL BUDGET APPLICATION

August 29, 2023

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Shirley Walsh

P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive

St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7

E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Dominic Foley

55 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. John’s, NL A1B 3P6

E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com

Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne, Q.C.

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis
Terrace on the Square, Level 2
P.O. Box 23135

St. John’s, NL A1B 4J9

E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com

Industrial Customer Group

Paul Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL A1C 5V3

E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

Labrador Interconnected Group
Senwung Luk

Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP
250 University Ave, 8t Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3E5

E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com



mailto:shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca
mailto:dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com
mailto:dbrowne@bfma-law.com
mailto:pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
mailto:sluk@oktlaw.com

Distribution of Documents

Paper Distribution:

1. File eleven (11) paper copies of each document with the Board.
2. Serve one (1) paper copy of each document to the parties.
Electronic Distribution:

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro

Shirley Walsh
NLH Regulatory

Newfoundland Power Inc.
Domonic Foley
NP Regulatory

Consumer Advocate
Dennis Browne, K.C.
Stephen Fitzgerald
Sarah Fitzgerald
Bernice Bailey

Industrial Customer Group
Paul Coxworthy

Dean Porter

Denis Fleming

Labrador Interconnected Group
Senwung Luk
Nick Kennedy

Public Utilities Board
Cheryl Blundon
Jacqui Glynn
Maureen Greene
Board General

shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca
NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca

dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com

regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com

dbrowne@bfma-law.com

sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com

sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com

bbailey@bfma-law.com

pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

dporter@poolealthouse.ca

dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

sluk@oktlaw.com

nkennedy@oktlaw.com

cblundon@pub.nl.ca

iglynn@pub.nl.ca

mgreene@pub.nl.ca

board@pub.nl.ca
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